NOTE: No dashes or spaces to appear in part number. Example: 766143101GTR13 See page 45 for part marking information.
How to Order
766 Products
12
CTS Resistor Products ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219)589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com
13
CTS Resistor Products ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219)589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com
No. of “A”
Pins Dimension
8 4.90 ± 0.10
0.193 ± 0.004
14 8.65 ± 0.10
0.340 ± 0.004
16
9.90 ± 0.10
0.390 + 0.004
- 0.005
S u r f a c e  M o u n t  S e r i e s  7 6 6
Narrow Body Design
• Series 766 requires 30% less board
space than molded products of the
same power rating
• Packaged in tape and reel or slide packs
• Solid ceramic construction
• Meets EIA PDP 100 SOGN-0001 outline
• No internal dendrite growth
• Application specific circuits are available
• Compatible with all solder processes
Wave, IR reflow, Vapor phase reflow
• Recommended for bottom side attachment
Resistance Range:
Standard: 10Ω to 1 MegΩ
Resistance Tolerance:
Standard: ±2% or 0.5Ω (whichever is greater)
Special: ±0.25% or 0.3Ω (whichever is greater)
Maximum Operating Voltage:
50V not to exceed rated power
Temperature Coefficient:
Standard: 100Ω to 1 MegΩ
±100PPM/°C typical
10Ω to 99Ω
±200PPM/°C typical
Operating Temperature Range:
-55°C to +125°C
Dielectric Strength:
100 VAC
Power Rating (Total Network Power):
8 Pin 14 Pin 16 Pin
@25°C 0.9w 1.6w 1.8w
@70°C 0.6w 1.0w 1.2w
Maximum Resistor Power:
(not to exceed total network power)
Schematic 1 3 5 7
@25°C 0.12w 0.24w 0.12w 0.12w
@70°C 0.08w 0.16w 0.08w 0.08w
+0.05
 -0.03
+0.002
 - 0.001
0.81
0.032
+0.33
 -0.31
+0.013
 -0.012
±0.20
±0.008
6.000
0.236
0.20
0.008
PIN #1 MARK0 to 8° BELOW